Home » ASSURED SYSTEMS » ASSURED SYSTEMS PCIe-ICM Series PCI Express Isolated 4/2 Port Serial
Communication Cards User Manual
Contents
1  ASSURED SYSTEMS PCIe-ICM Series PCI Express Isolated 4/2 Port Serial Communication
Cards
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Introduction

card is rated for 2,000V isolation from port-to-port and port to computer for such applications.
Figure 1-1: Block Diagram
Ordering Guide
PCIe-ICM-4SM PCI Express isolated four-port RS-232/422/485*
PCIe-ICM-4S PCI Express isolated four-port RS-422/485*
PCIe-ICM232-4 PCI Express isolated four-port RS-232*
PCIe-ICM-2SM PCI Express isolated two-port RS-232/422/485
PCIe-ICM-2S PCI Express isolated two-port RS-422/485
PCIe-ICM232-2 PCI Express isolated two-port RS-232
Four-port models require the use of a provided additional mounting bracket
Model Options
T Extended temp. operation (-40° to +85°C)
F Fast version (RS-232 up to 921.6kbps)
RoHS RoHS compliant version
W Remote wake-up enable (see Chapter 3: Hardware Details)
Optional Accessories
ADAP9 Screw terminal adaptor DB9F to 9 screw terminals
ADAP9-2 Screw terminal adaptor with two DB9F connectors and 18 screw ter
minals
Special Order
Virtually any custom baud rate can be achieved with the standard card (see Table 5-2: Sample Baud Rate Setting)
and still be within the standard tolerance range for asynchronous
serial communications. If that method doesnt produce an exact enough baud rate a custom crystal oscillator may
be specified, contact factory with your precise requirement. Other examples of special orders would be conformal
coating, custom software, etc., we will work with you to provide exactly what is required.
Included with your board
The following components are included with your shipment, depending on options ordered. Please take the time
now to ensure that no items are damaged or missing.
Four- or two-port card
2 x Header to 2 x DB9M cable/bracket for Four-port model cards
Software Master CD
Quick-Start Guide
Installation
A printed Quick-Start Guide (QSG) is packed with the card for your convenience. If you‟ve already performed
the steps from the QSG, you may find this chapter to be redundant and may skip forward to begin developing
your application.
The software is provided with this card on the CD and must be installed onto your hard disk prior to use.
Perform the following steps as appropriate for your operating system.
A complete driver support package is provided including an easy-to-use Windows terminal program for testing
out your COM ports. This simplifies the verification of proper COM port operating. The card installs as standard
COM ports in all operating systems.
A software reference manual is installed as part of the software and support package for this product. Please
refer to this document for extensive information and guidance on software tools and programming support at
your disposal.
CD Software Installation
The following instructions assume the CD-ROM drive is drive “D”. Please substitute the appropriate drive letter for
your system as necessary.
DOS
1. Place the CD into your CD-ROM drive.
2. Type  to change the active drive to the CD-ROM drive.
3. Type to run the install program.
4. Follow the on-screen prompts to install the software for this board.
Windows
1. Place the CD into your CD-ROM drive.